Interim Condensed Financial Information for the period ended June 30, 2018
  (amounts in Euro, unless stated otherwise)

The following table summarizes the adjustments recognised for each individual line item of the
statements of financial position on January 1, 2018, because of the adoption of IFRS 9 and IFRS 15:

IFRS 4 (Amendments) “Applying IFRS 9 Financial instruments with IFRS 4 Insurance contracts”

The amendments introduce two approaches. The amended standard: a) gives all companies that issue
insurance contracts the option to recognise in other comprehensive income, rather than profit or loss, the
volatility that could arise when IFRS 9 is applied before the new insurance contracts standard is issued;
and b) gives companies, whose activities are predominantly connected with insurance, an optional
temporary exemption from applying IFRS 9 until 2021. The entities that have elected to defer the
application of IFRS 9 continue to apply the existing financial instruments standard—IAS 39. The IFRS 4 is
not applicable for the Company.

31.12.2017

IFRS 15 -

TRANSITION

ADJUSTMENT

IFRS 9 -

TRANSITION

ADJUSTMENT

1.1.2018 -

RESTATED

ASSETS

Non current assets

Property, Plant and Equipment   259,362,795.09   -   -   259,362,795.09

Investment property   734,338.38   -   -   734,338.38

Intangible assets   20,276.35   -   -   20,276.35

Other non-current assets   5,094,403.95   -   -   5,094,403.95

Deferred tax assets   8,609,824.57   -   -   8,609,824.57

Total non current assets   273,821,638.34   -   -   273,821,638.34

Current assets

Inventories   2,313,380.54   -   -   2,313,380.54

Trade and Other Receivables   25,711,258.40   -   (138,455.83)   25,572,802.57

Restricted cash   213,267.48   -   -   213,267.48

Cash and cash equivalents   61,862,169.21   -   -   61,862,169.21

Total Current Assets   90,100,075.63   -   (138,455.83)   89,961,619.80

TOTAL ASSETS   363,921,713.97   -   (138,455.83)   363,783,258.14

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity

Share capital   50,000,000.00   -   -   50,000,000.00

Other reserves   77,896,081.62   -   -   77,896,081.62

Retained earnings   58,003,358.11   (230,650.00)   (138,455.83)   57,634,252.28

Total equity   185,899,439.73   (230,650.00)   (138,455.83)   185,530,333.90

Non-current liabilities

Long-term borrowings   62,499,999.99   -   -   62,499,999.99

Government grants   18,443,135.19   -   -   18,443,135.19

Reserve for staff retirement indemnities   11,391,297.02   -   -   11,391,297.02

Provisions   14,211,380.65   -   -   14,211,380.65

Deferred income   38,127,135.66   -   -   38,127,135.66